The Contractor agrees to undertake the performance of the Work under this Contract within ten (10) days
after being notified to commence work by issuance of a Notice to Proceed in substantially the form contained
herein from the Manager and agrees to fully complete said Work within 115 (One Hundred Fifteen
Days) consecutive calendar days from the effective date of said Notice, plus such extension or extensions
of time as may be granted in accordance with the provisions of the General Contract Conditions and any
applicable Special Contract Conditions.

[...]

and the Contractor agrees to accept as the Contractor’s full and only compensation therefore, such sum or
sums of money as may be proper in accordance with the price or prices set forth in the Contractor's Bid Form
hereto attached and made a part hereof for bid items Lump Sum plus 2 Alternates, the total cost thereof
being One Million One Hundred Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Dollars and No Cents
($1,105,331.00).  Adjustments to said Contract Amount and payment of amounts due hereunder shall be
made in accordance with the provisions of the General Contract Conditions and any applicable Special
Contract Conditions.

5. NO DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT
In connection with the performance of the Work under this Contract, the Contractor agrees not to refuse to